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THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

BYLAW NO. 8103 

A BYLAW to fix fees to be charged for use 
of sports and recreation facilities 

The Council of The Corporation of the District of 

Burnaby ENACTS as follows: 

1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY RECREATION FACILITY 

FEES BYLAW 1984. 

2. The Burnaby Parks and Recreation Commission may charge 

for the use of any sports or recreation facility the fee specified 

in Schedule A. 

Read a first time this 6th 

Read a second time this 6th 

Read a third time this 6th 

day of SEPI'EMBER 

day of SEPTEMBER 

day of SEPI'EMBER 

Reconsidered and adopted this 12th day of SEPTEMBER 

1983 

198 3 

19 83 

198 3 

~~~ 
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SCHEDULE A 

FACILITY FEES 

FACILITY RENTAL AND ADMISSION FEES 

I. PRIVATE RENTALS 
(6 hr. rentals) 

Cameron Multi-Purpose 
Preparation 1 hr. 
Additional hour 

Confederation Centre 
Preparation 1 hr. 
Additional hrs. 

Willingdon Centre 
Main Hall 
Preparation 1 hr. 
Additional hrs. 

Eastburn Multi-Purpose 
Preparation 1 hr. 
Additional hrs. 

Burnaby Lake Pavilion 
Preparation 1 hr. 
Additional hrs. 

Bonser Main Hall 
Preparation 1 hr. 
Additional hrs. 

Cameron Sport Centre 
(Sporthall, racquet 
courts, multi-purpose) 
Preparation 1 hr. 
Additional hrs. 

Burnaby Arts Centre Studios 
Studio 

II. FUNDRAISING SOCIAL BY 
COMMUNITY RECREATION GROUP 
(6 hr. rental) 

Cameron Multi-Purpose 
Preparation 1 hr. 
Additional hrs. 

Confederation Centre 

Willingdon Main Hall 
Preparation 1 hr. 
Additional hrs. 

Eastburn Multi-use 
Preparation 1 hr. 
Additional hrs. 

Burnaby Lake Pavilion 
Preparation 1 hr. 
Additional hrs. 

Bonser, Rummel, Wesburn 
Preparation 1 hr. 
Additional hrs. 

1984 PRICE 

$ 250.00 
16.00 
90.00 

180.00 
16.00 
60.00 

275.00 
16.00 
96.00 

275.00 
16.00 
9 2. 0 0 

400.00 
16.00 

140.00 

275.00 
16.00 
87.00 

525.00 

16.00 
175.00 

14.00 

$ 125.00 
16.00 
42.00 

N/A 

140.00 
16.00 
47.00 

140.00 
16.00 
47.00 

200.00 
16.00 
67.00 

125.00 
16.00 
4 2. 0 0 
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I I I. 

FACILITY FEES 

PREFERRED SOCIALS 
(6 hr. rentals) 

Cameron Multi-Purpose 
Preparation 1 hr. 
Additional hrs. 

Willingdon Main Hall 
Preparation 1 hr. 
Additional hrs. 

Eastburn Multi-use 
Preparation 1 hr. 
Additional hrs. 

.El 

Burnaby Lake Pavilion 
Preparation 1 hr. 
Additional hrs. 

Bonsor, Rummel, Wesburn 
Preparation 1 hr. 
Additional hrs. 

Confederation Centre 

(4 hour rentals) 
Cameron Multi-purpose 
Willingdon Main Hall 
Eastburn Multi-purpose 
Burnaby Lake Pavilion 
Bonsor, Rummel, Wesburn 

Burnaby Arts Centre Studios 
Studio 

IV. ALLOTMENTS - BURNABY RECREATION 
NON-PROFIT GROUPS 

(Per Hour Cost) 

Cameron 
Sporthall 
1/2 Sporthall 
1/2 Multi-purpose 
All Multi-purpose 

Willingdon 
Multi-purpose 
Main Hall 

Eastburn 
Multi-purpose 
1/2 Multi-purpose 
Gymnasium 

Burnaby Lake Pavilion 
Bonsor Main Hall 
Bonsor Multi-purpose room 
Charles Rummel Hall 
Wesburn Main Hall 

1984 PRICE 

$ 175.00 
16.00 
58.00 

190.00 
16.00 
6 3. 0 0 

190.00 
16.00 
6 3. 0 0 

260.00 
16.00 
93.00 

175.00 
16.00 
58.00 

N/A 

117.00 
127.00 
127.00 
187.00 
117.00 

7.00 

$ 6.00 
3.00 
1.00 
2.00 

1.00 
2.00 

2.00 
1.00 
3.00 

2. 0 0 
2.00 
1.00 
2.00 
2.00 
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FACILITY FEES 

ill 

Continued -

IV. ALLOTMENTS - BURNABY RECREATION 
AND NON-PROFIT GROUPS 

Burnaby Arts Centre Studios 
Recreation & non-profit group 

regular activities 

Theatre Rental 
- Preferred 

- Additional Technician 
Services 

V. ALLOTMENTS - NON-BURNABY 

(Per Hour Cost) 

Cameron 
1/2 Multi-purpose 
Multi-purpose 
1/2 Sporthall 

Willingdon 
Multi-purpose 
Main Hall 

Eastburn 
1/2 Multi-purpose 
Multi-purpose 
Gymnasium 

Bonser Main Hall 
Wesburn Main Hall 
Charles Rummell Main Hall 

Community Group School 
Allotment Fee 
cost/allotment 

Theatre Rental 

- Commercial 

- Additional Technician 
Services 

1984 PRICE 

$ 

$ 

1.00/hr. 

130.00/performance 
(6 hrs.) 

1 hr. $21.50 
.44/seat 

650.00/wk 

15.00/hr. 

14.00 
28.00 
14.00 

14.00 
14.00 

14.00 
28.00 
28.00 

14.00 
14.00 
14.00 

25.00 

$ 260.00/performance 
(6 hrs.) 

1 hr. $42.00 
1300.00/wk. 

15.00/hr. 
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FACILITY FEES 

.i!.L 

VI. RACQUET COURT RENTALS 
(SEPT. - JUNE) 

Racquetball-Resident 
-Non-resident 

Squash -Resident 
-Non-resident 

Tennis -Resident(prime time) 
-Resident(non-prime time) 
-Non-resident(prime time) 

1984 PRICE 

$ 

-Non-resident (non-prime time) 

5.80 
6.85 
5.80 
6. 8 0 
7.90 
5.75 
8.95 
6. 8 0 
5.00 Sports Card-Cameron 

Exercise Room-Cameron, Eastburn 
and Willingdon 

Monthly Pass 
Guest Pass -Cameron Racquet Courts 

Rentals of Sports Equipment 
Lock rentals 

VII. RACQUET COURT RENTALS 
(JULY & AUGUST ONLY) 

Racquetball-Resident 
-Non-resident 

Squash -Resident 
-Non-resident 

Tennis -Resident (prime time) 
-Non-resident(prime time) 
-Resident(non-prime time) 

$ 

LOO/visit 
9.00 
1.00 

1.05 
• 5 0 

-Non-resident (non-prime time) 

5.50 
6.50 
s.so 
6.50 
7.50 
a.so 
s.so 
6.50 

VI I I. AQUATICS 

Indoor Pools-Admission Fees 

Children/Seniors 

Students 

Adults 

C.G. Brown Pool 
Bonsor Pool 

C.G. Brown-Fitness & Leisure 
Centre 

-Students 
-Adults 

$ .90 
10/$8.00 

1.10 
10/$10.00 

1. 45 
10/$12.25 

30/$44.00 
30/$31.50 

.20 

.40 
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FACILITY FEES 

( 5) 

Continued -

VIII. AQUATICS 

Women's Program & Adult 
Evening Program 

-C.G. Brown Pool 

-Bonser Pool 

Family Rate 
-C.G. Brown Pool 
-Bonser Pool 

Outdoor Pools - Admission Fees 

Children/Seniors 

Students 

Adults 

Family 

Indoor Pools-Rentals 

Daily Rentals 

Hourly Rentals-Commercial 
-Non-Profit 

Swim Clubs-Prime time 
-Non-prime time 
-Bonser shallow end 

Synchro Swim Club 

Underwater Hockey 

Water Polo 

1984 PRICE 

$ 2.35 
10/$21.00 
30/$55.00 

2.10 
10/$19.00 
30/$47.25 

3.15 
2. 6 0 

.70 
15/$9.00 

.85 
15/$11.00 

1.05 
15/$13.00 

.70 
15/$9.00 

335.00 + staff 

50.00 + staff 
22.25 + staff 

22.25 
13.25 
13.25 

22.25 

22.25 + staff 

22.25 
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FACILITY FEES 

( 6) 

IX. RINKS 

Ice Rental 

(Per Hour Cost) 

Minor Hockey-non-prime time 
-prime time 

Figure Skating-non-prime time 
-prime time 

Speed Skating-non-prime time 
-prime time 

Schools - class use 
- hockey 

Women's Hockey 

Commercial-prime time 
Weekend-non-prime time 
Weekday-non-prime time 

Dry Floor Rental 

Commercial - 8 hrs. 
Non-Profit - 8 hrs. 
Hourly 
Ball Hockey - 1 hr. 
Schools - 1 hr. 

Lacrosse - Minor 

- Jr. 
- Jr. 

- Jr. 
- Jr. 

- Sr. 
- Sr. 

- Sr. 
- Sr. 

Committee Room Rental 

Skate Shop 

Skate Rentals 

"A" 
"A" 

"B" 
"B" 

"B" 
"B" 

"A" 
"A" 

practice 
games 

practice 
game 

practice 
game 

practice 
game 

- regular sessions 
toddlers sessions 

- schools 

Helmet Rentals 

Skate Sharpening 

1984 PRICE 

$ 14.25 
26.55 

14.25 
26.55 

14.25 
26.55 

16.30 
14.25 

32.25 

94.50 
57.75 
50.00 

278.25 + staff 
139.25 + staff 

31.50 
31. 5 0 

9.50 

9. 5 0 

15.00 
115.00 + staff 

9.50 
14.00 

21.00 
70.50 + staff 

35.00/hr. 
147.00 + staff 

13.75/hr. 

1.10 
.so 
• 9 5 

.30 

2.20 
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FACILITY FEES 

J.2l 

Admissions 

Children 

Students 

Adults 

Family 

X. OUTDOOR SPORT FIELD ALLOTMENTS 

Soccer, Softball, Baseball, 
Cricket, Field Hockey, Rugby. 

General use by Youth and Children 

Swangard Stadium - Senior 
-Intermediate 
-Junior 
-Schools (hourly) 
-Lights (hourly) 
-Overtime (Hourly) 

Adult Sports Fields 
(Categories) 

"A" Burnaby Lake Sports 
Complex, Riverway Sports 
Complex 

"B" Richmond, Central, 
Willingdon i2, etc. 

"C" Kensington #7, Bonser tl, 
etc. 

"D" Bonser #2, Confederation 
#2 and #3, etc. 

"E" School Sites 

1984 PRICE 

$ • 9 0 
10 for $8.00 

1.10 
10 for $10.00 

1. 4 5 
10 for $12.25 

.90 
10 for $8.00 

Free 

$ 315.00 
290.00 
185.00 

16.00 
26.00 
26.00 

6.70/hr. 
Max. $500/field/season 

Tournaments 
$15/field/day 

4.60/hr. 
Max. $300/field/season 

Tournaments 
$10/field/day 

2.00/hr. 
Max. $300/field/season 

Tournaments 
$10/field/day 

2.15/hr. 
Max. $200/field/season 

Tournaments 
$10/field/day 

25.00 
Allotment fee/field/season 
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FACILITY FEES 
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XI. GOLF 

Burnaby Mountain Golf Course 

- 18 holes 
9 holes/Twilight/Temporary 

- Jr./Sr. Restricted 
- Annual Restricted 
- Jr./Sr. Annual Restricted 
- Jr./Sr. Monthly Restricted 
- 10 Rounds 

Burnaby Mountain Driving Range 

- 1 token 
- 3 tokens 
- 10 tokens 

Pitch & Putts 

- 18 holes 
- Twilight 
- Jr./Sr./Student Group 
- Jr./Sr. Monthly (20 rounds) 
- Adult Monthly Pass (10 rounds) 

* * * * * * * * * 

1984 PRICE 

$ 9. 2 0 
5. 8 5 
4.75 

317.00 
167.00 

33.50 
78.00 

1.25 
3. 0 5 
9. 2 0 

3.65 
2.35 
1.95 

27.80 
27.80 


