



THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BYLAW NO. 8103

A BYLAW to fix fees to be charged for use of sports and recreation facilities

The Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY RECREATION FACILITY FEES BYLAW 1984.

2. The Burnaby Parks and Recreation Commission may charge for the use of any sports or recreation facility the fee specified in Schedule A.

Read a first time this 6th	day of	SEPTEMBER	1983
Read a second time this 6th	day of	SEPTEMBER	1983
Read a third time this $6th$	day of	SEPTEMBER	1983
Reconsidered and adopted this 12th	day of	SEPTEMBER	1983

Aillian & Guvence MAYOR Jameo Hudson ELERK

\bigcirc



SCHEDULE A

. :

FACILITY FEES

FACILITY RENTAL AND ADMISSION FEES

		1984 PRICE
Ι.	PRIVATE RENTALS (6 hr. rentals)	
	Cameron Multi-Purpose Preparation 1 hr. Additional hour	\$ 250.00 16.00 90.00
	Confederation Centre Preparation 1 hr. Additional hrs.	180.00 16.00 60.00
	Willingdon Centre Main Hall Preparation 1 hr. Additional hrs.	275.00 16.00 96.00
	Eastburn Multi-Purpose Preparation l hr. Additional hrs.	275.00 16.00 92.00
	Burnaby Lake Pavilion Preparation 1 hr. Additional hrs.	400.00 16.00 140.00
	Bonsor Main Hall Preparation 1 hr. Additional hrs.	275.00 16.00 87.00
	Cameron Sport Centre (Sporthall, racquet courts, multi-purpose) Preparation 1 hr.	525.00 16.00
	Additional hrs. Burnaby Arts Centre Studios Studio	175.00
II.	FUNDRAISING SOCIAL BY COMMUNITY RECREATION GROUP (6 hr. rental)	
	Cameron Multi-Purpose Preparation l hr. Additional hrs.	\$ 125.00 16.00 42.00
	Confederation Centre	N / A
	Willingdon Main Hall Preparation l hr. Additional hrs.	140.00 16.00 47.00
	Eastburn Multi-use Preparation 1 hr. Additional hrs.	140.00 16.00 47.00
	Burnaby Lake Pavilion Preparation 1 hr. Additional hrs.	200.00 16.00 67.00
	Bonsor, Rummel, Wesburn Preparation 1 hr. Additional hrs.	125.00 16.00 42.00

. 8

69

(2)

<u>1984 PRICE</u>

III.	PREFERRED SOCIALS (6 hr. rentals)	
	Cameron Multi-Purpose Preparation 1 hr.	\$ 175.00 16.00
	Additional hrs.	58.00
	Willingdon Main Hall Preparation l hr.	190.00 16.00
	Additional hrs.	63.00
	Eastburn Multi-use Preparation 1 hr.	190.00 16.00
	Additional hrs.	63.00
	Burnaby Lake Pavilion Preparation 1 hr.	260.00 16.00
	Additional hrs.	93.00
	Bonsor, Rummel, Wesburn Preparation 1 hr.	175.00 16.00
	Additional hrs.	58.00
	Confederation Centre	N/A
	(4 hour rentals) Cameron Multi-purpose	117.00
	Willingdon Main Hall	127.00
	Eastburn Multi-purpose	127.00
	Burnaby Lake Pavilion	187.00
	Bonsor, Rummel, Wesburn	117.00
	Burnaby Arts Centre Studios Studio	7.00
IV.	ALLOTMENTS - BURNABY RECREATION NON-PROFIT GROUPS	
	(Per Hour Cost)	
	Cameron Sporthall	\$ 6.00
	1/2 Sporthall	3.00
	1/2 Multi-purpose	1.00
	All Multi-purpose	2.00
	<u>Willingdon</u> Multi-purpose	1.00
	Main Hall	2.00
	<u>Eastburn</u> Multi-purpose	2.00
	1/2 Multi-purpose	1.00
	Gymnasium	3.00
	Burnaby Lake Pavilion	2.00
	Bonsor Main Hall	2.00 1.00
	Bonsor Multi-purpose room Charles Rummel Hall	2.00
	Wesburn Main Hall	2.00

/3

(3)

1984 PRICE

Continued -				
IV.	ALLOTMENTS - BURNABY RECREATION AND NON-PROFIT GROUPS			
	Burnaby Arts Centre Studios Recreation & non-profit group regular activities	\$ 1.00/hr.		
		1.00/ 11.		
	<u>Theatre Rental</u> - Preferred	130.00/performance (6 hrs.) 1 hr. \$21.50 .44/seat 650.00/wk		
	- Additional Technician Services	15.00/hr.		
v.	ALLOTMENTS - NON-BURNABY			
	(Per Hour Cost)			
	Cameron 1/2 Multi-purpose Multi-purpose	\$ 14.00 28.00		
	1/2 Sporthall	14.00		
	<u>Willingdon</u> Multi-purpose	14.00		
	Main Hall	14.00		
	Eastburn 1/2 Multi-purpose Multi-purpose Gymnasium	14.00 28.00 28.00		
	Bonsor Main Hall	14.00		
	Wesburn Main Hall Charles Rummell Main Hall	14.00 14.00		
	Community Group School Allotment Fee			
	cost/allotment	25.00		
	Theatre Rental			
	- Commercial	<pre>\$ 260.00/performance (6 hrs.) 1 hr. \$42.00</pre>		
	- Additional Technician Services	1300.00/wk. 15.00/hr.		

۰.

(4)

1984 PRICE

VI.	RACQUET COU (SEPT JU				
	Racquetball	- Dogidont	\$	5.80	
	Kacquetball	-Non-resident	Ş	6.85	
	Squash	-Resident		5.80	
	squasn			6.80	
	Monnia	-Non-resident			
	Tennis	-Resident(prime time)		7.90	
		-Resident (non-prime time)		5.75	
		-Non-resident (prime time)	• • • • • • •	8.95	
		-Non-resident (non-prime	time)	6.80	
	Sports Card			5.00	
		oom-Cameron, Eastburn		1 00 (
	and Willin	-		1.00/visit	
	Monthly Pas			9.00	
	Guest Pass	-Cameron Racquet Courts		1.00	
	Rentals of	Sports Equipment		1.05	
	Lock rental			.50	
VII.	RACQUET COU	JRT RENTALS			
	(JULY & AUG				
	Racquetball	-Resident	\$	5.50	
	1	-Non-resident	•	6.50	
	Squash	-Resident		5.50	
	- 1	-Non-resident		6.50	
	Tennis	-Resident (prime time)		7.50	
		-Non-resident(prime time)		8.50	
		-Resident(non-prime time)		5.50	
		-Non-resident (non-prime		6.50	
VIII.	AQUATICS				
	Indoor Pools-Admission Fees				
	Children/Se	eniors	\$.90	
			10	/\$8.00	
	Students			1.10	
	beudenes		1.0	/\$10.00	
			10	/	
	Adults			1.45	
	naureb		1.0	/\$12.25	
			-•	, + • - •	
	C.G. Bro	own Pool	30	/\$44.00	
	Bonsor I			/\$31.50	
	C.G. Brown-	-Fitness & Leisure			
	Centre				
	-Students			.20	
	-Adults			.40	

/5

Ì

i t

(5)

Conti	nued -	1984 PRICE
VIII.	AQUATICS	
	Women's Program & Adult Evening Program -C.G. Brown Pool	\$ 2.35 10/\$21.00 30/\$55.00
	-Bonsor Pool	2.10 10/\$19.00 30/\$47.25
	Family Rate -C.G. Brown Pool -Bonsor Pool	3.15 2.60
	Outdoor Pools - Admission Fees	
	Children/Seniors	.70 15/\$9.00
	Students	.85 15/\$11.00
	Adults	1.05 15/\$13.00
	Family	.70 15/\$9.00
	Indoor Pools-Rentals	
	Daily Rentals	335.00 + staff
	Hourly Rentals-Commercial -Non-Profit	50.00 + staff 22.25 + staff
	Swim Clubs-Prime time -Non-prime time -Bonsor shallow end	22.25 13.25 13.25
	Synchro Swim Club	22.25
	Underwater Hockey	22.25 + staff
	Water Polo	22.25

(6)

1984 PRICE

IX. RINKS

Ice Rental (Per Hour Cost) Minor Hockey-non-prime time \$ 14.25 26.55 -prime time 14.25 Figure Skating-non-prime time 26.55 -prime time Speed Skating-non-prime time 14.25 -prime time 26.55 Schools - class use 16.30 - hockey 14.25 Women's Hockey 32.25 Commercial-prime time 94.50 Weekend-non-prime time 57.75 Weekday-non-prime time 50.00 Dry Floor Rental 278.25 + staff Commercial - 8 hrs. Non-Profit - 8 hrs. 139.25 + staff Hourly 31.50 Ball Hockey - 1 hr. 31.50 Schools - 1 hr. 9.50 Lacrosse - Minor 9.50 - Jr. "A" practice 15.00 - Jr. "A" games 115.00 + staff - Jr. "B" practice - Jr. "B" game 9.50 14.00 - Sr. "B" practice - Sr. "B" game 21.00 70.50 + staff- Sr. "A" practice - Sr. "A" game 35.00/hr. 147.00 + staff Committee Room Rental 13.75/hr. Skate Shop Skate Rentals - regular sessions 1.10 .50 - toddlers sessions - schools .95 .30 Helmet Rentals 2.20 Skate Sharpening

/7

	FACILITY FEES	
	(7)	
		1984 PRICE
	Admissions	
	Children	\$.90 10 for \$8.00
	Students	1.10 10 for \$10.00
	Adults	1.45 10 for \$12.25
	Family	.90 10 for \$8.00
x.	OUTDOOR SPORT FIELD ALLOTMENTS	
	Soccer, Softball, Baseball, Cricket, Field Hockey, Rugby.	
	General use by Youth and Children	Free
	Swangard Stadium - Senior -Intermediate	\$ 315.00 290.00
	-Junior	185.00
	-Schools (hourly) -Lights (hourly)	16.00 26.00
	-Overtime (Hourly)	26.00
	Adult Sports Fields (Categories)	
	"A" Burnaby Lake Sports Complex, Riverway Sports	6.70/hr. Max. \$500/field/season
	Complex, Riverway Sports	
		Tournaments \$15/field/day
	"B" Richmond, Central,	4.60/hr.
	Willingdon #2, etc.	Max. \$300/field/season Tournaments
		\$10/field/day
	"C" Kensington #7, Bonsor #1, etc.	2.00/hr. Max. \$300/field/season
		Tournaments
		<pre>\$10/field/day</pre>
	"D" Bonsor #2, Confederation #2 and #3, etc.	2.15/hr. Max. \$200/field/season
		Tournaments
		<pre>\$10/field/day</pre>
	"E" School Sites	25.00 Allotment fee/field/season
		/8

(8)

1984 PRICE

XI. GOLF

Burnaby Mountain Golf Course

 18 holes 9 holes/Twilight/Temporary Jr./Sr. Restricted Annual Restricted Jr./Sr. Annual Restricted Jr./Sr. Monthly Restricted 10 Rounds 	\$ 9.20 5.85 4.75 317.00 167.00 33.50 78.00
Burnaby Mountain Driving Range	
- l token - 3 tokens - 10 tokens	1.25 3.05 9.20
Pitch & Putts	
- 18 holes - Twilight - Jr./Sr./Student Group - Jr./Sr. Monthly (20 rounds) - Adult Monthly Pass (10 rounds)	3.65 2.35 1.95 27.80 27.80

* * * * * * * * *